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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

13

14

20

26

BABAR NADEEM 

KHAWAJA KHALID WALEED 

ZAHID IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD RASHID 

FAISAL SHEHZAD 

SHOUKAT ALI 

MUSTAFA MASOOD 

HAMMAD UL HASSAN 

SONIA ANWAR 

MADIHA ARSHAD (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MARRYAM ARSHAD (Selected
Against Women Quota)

HAFIZA NAILA MAQBOOL
(Selected Against Women
Quota)

MUHAMMAD SAQIB (Selected
Against Special Persons
Quota)

ABDUL RAUF

KHAWAJA NAVEED AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

SHEHZAD AHMAD

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MASOOD IQBAL QURESHI

TARIQ HUSSAIN WARRIACH

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

ARSHAD ALI

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD SHAKIR

RAI MAQBOOL HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

56700008

56700189

56700171

56700258

56700404

56700039

56700099

56700158

56700057

56700523

56700570

56700081

56700206

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAHORE

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

VEHARI

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

NANKANA
SAHIB

FAISALABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER    -  (BS-17)

HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (PUNJAB HOUSI

13 Case #  60E2020

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

SPECIAL
PERSON QUOTA
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10

11

12

15

16

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN 

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN 

SHAHID PERVAIZ 

MUHAMMAD MUZAMMAL MURTAZA 

RIZWAN NAZAR 

MUHAMMAD AMMAS HAIDER 

ABDUL ALEEM KHAN 

SADIQ ADNAN 

ALI IMRAN 

HAFIZ TANVEER AHMED 

MUHAMMAD YASIN 

MUHAMMAD YUSUF 

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

HAFIZ DILMIR KHAN

MUNSHI KHAN

GHULAM MURTAZA

NAZAR HUSSAIN

BASHIR AHMED

SAIF UD DIN

GUL MUHAMMAD

ASGHAR ALI SHAH

BASHIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

GHULAM KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

56700190

56700119

56700078

56700433

56700321

56700480

56700175

56700385

56700193

56700533

56700224

56700274

KASUR

JHANG

LAHORE

NANKANA
SAHIB

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWALPUR

SAHIWAL

MIANWALI

CHINIOT

FAISALABAD

OKARA

RAJANPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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25

27

28

29

30

GHAREEB NAWAZ 

ASIA IJAZ BAJWA 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN SHAREEF 

SAFIA NASEEM 

HASSAN MUJTABA 

MALIK MUHAMMAD JAVED

IJAZ AHMAD BAJWA

MUHAMMAD SHAREEF

ABDUL GHAFAR

MUHAMMAD KHAN

13

14

15

16

17

56700291

56700199

56700156

56700141

56700568

LAHORE

LAYYAH

BAHAWALPUR

SAHIWAL

CHAKWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD WAQAS 

MUHAMMAD ANS 

HAFEZA MAHVISH MUZEMMIL 

ABDUL QUYUM 

MUHAMMAD AMAR UL AMIN 

RAZWAN SALAMAT 

SHAHAB HUSSAIN 

LIAQAT ALI

REHMAT ULLAH BHATTI

ABDUL GHAFOOR

ABDUL RAHEEM

MUHAMMAD AMIN

SALAMAT ALI

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

56700709

56700698

56700416

56700522

56700222

56700774

56700167

LAHORE

LAHORE

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

NAROWAL

KASUR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

SHAHID BASHEER 

MADIHA SHAMS 

BASHEER AHMED

SHAMS UL HAQ

8

9

56700541

56700212

CHINIOT

OKARA

FAIL

FAIL


