### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### MERIT LIST

Case # 60E2020

Post: <u>ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-17)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (PUNJAB HOUS

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	56700008	1	BABAR NADEEM ABDUL RAUF	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	56700189	2	KHAWAJA KHALID WALEED KHAWAJA NAVEED AKHTAR	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	56700171	3	ZAHID IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	56700258	4	MUHAMMAD RASHID MUHAMMAD SALEEM	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
5	56700404	5	FAISAL SHEHZAD SHEHZAD AHMAD	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
6	56700039	6	SHOUKAT ALI MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
7	56700099	7	MUSTAFA MASOOD MASOOD IQBAL QURESHI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
8	56700158	8	HAMMAD UL HASSAN TARIQ HUSSAIN WARRIACH	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
9	56700057	9	SONIA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	D.G. KHAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
10	56700523	13	MADIHA ARSHAD (Selected Against Women Quota) ARSHAD ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	56700570	14	MARRYAM ARSHAD (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD ARSHAD SHAKIR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
12	56700081	20	HAFIZA NAILA MAQBOOL (Selected Against Women Quota) RAI MAQBOOL HUSSAIN	NANKANA SAHIB	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
13	56700206	26	MUHAMMAD SAQIB (Selected Against Special Persons Quota) MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	SPECIAL PERSON QUOTA

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-17)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (PUNJAB HOUS

No. of Candidates Recommended 13 Case # 60E2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.		Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.	
Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	56700190	10	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED	

<u>Foll</u>	owing Candi	date(s	) Could Not Come In the Orbit c	f Selection		
1	56700190	10	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN MUHAMMAD ANWAR	KASUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	56700119	11	MUHAMMAD KAMRAN HAFIZ DILMIR KHAN	JHANG	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	56700078	12	SHAHID PERVAIZ MUNSHI KHAN	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	56700433	15	MUHAMMAD MUZAMMAL MURTAZA GHULAM MURTAZA	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	56700321	16	RIZWAN NAZAR NAZAR HUSSAIN	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	56700480	17	MUHAMMAD AMMAS HAIDER BASHIR AHMED	BAHAWALPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	56700175	18	ABDUL ALEEM KHAN SAIF UD DIN	SAHIWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	56700385	19	SADIQ ADNAN GUL MUHAMMAD	MIANWALI	NOT	RECOMMENDED
9	56700193	21	ALI IMRAN ASGHAR ALI SHAH	CHINIOT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
10	56700533	22	HAFIZ TANVEER AHMED BASHIR AHMED	FAISALABAD	NOT	RECOMMENDED
11	56700224	23	MUHAMMAD YASIN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
12	56700274	24	MUHAMMAD YUSUF GHULAM KHAN	RAJANPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED

# PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Case # 60E2020

Post: <u>ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-17)</u>

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (PUNJAB HOUS

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
13	56700291	25	GHAREEB NAWAZ MALIK MUHAMMAD JAVED	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	56700199	27	ASIA IJAZ BAJWA IJAZ AHMAD BAJWA	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	56700156	28	MUHAMMAD IRFAN SHAREEF MUHAMMAD SHAREEF	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	56700141	29	SAFIA NASEEM ABDUL GHAFAR	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
17	56700568	30	HASSAN MUJTABA MUHAMMAD KHAN	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	56700709	MUHAMMAD WAQAS LIAQAT ALI	LAHORE	FAIL				
2	56700698	MUHAMMAD ANS REHMAT ULLAH BHATTI	LAHORE	FAIL				
3	56700416	HAFEZA MAHVISH MUZEMMIL ABDUL GHAFOOR	LAHORE	FAIL				
4	56700522	ABDUL QUYUM ABDUL RAHEEM	D.G. KHAN	FAIL				
5	56700222	MUHAMMAD AMAR UL AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	FAISALABAD	FAIL				
6	56700774	RAZWAN SALAMAT SALAMAT ALI	NAROWAL	FAIL				
7	56700167	SHAHAB HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD RIAZ	KASUR	FAIL				

### PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### MERIT LIST

Post: ASSISTANT ACCOUNTS OFFICER - (BS-17)

Department: HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT & PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING (PUNJAB HOUS)

No. of Candidates Recommended 13

Case # 60E2020

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
8	56700541		SHAHID BASHEER BASHEER AHMED	CHINIOT	FAIL	
9	56700212		MADIHA SHAMS SHAMS UL HAQ	OKARA	FAIL	

#### Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.